

**Order no 14 dt 30.03.2023**

Today is fixed for SR/AD/WS .

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer .

OP no. 2 files a petition and prays for time for filing WS.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The court is lying Vacant.

To 23-06-2023 for SR/AD/WS.

Fresh requisite upon OP no. 01

**Judge MACT, 4<sup>th</sup> court, Jalpaiguri.**

**Incharge**