

**MACC 316/2020  
CNR WBJP 01-004627-2021**

**Order No.17 dt.27.02.2024**

Petitioner files hazira .

No SR is received.

OP no 2 files a petition praying for time for filing WS.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix 13.03.2024 for SR, AD and WS by OP no 2.

**DC by me**

**Judge MACT,4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri**