

MACC 316 /2020  
CNR WBJP 01-00-2993 -2020

**Order no 25**

dt.20 .06.2025

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

To 28 .08.2025 for exparte hearing.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri