

**Order no 27**

dt. 29 .11.2025

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP no 2 is also present .

P O is busy with other judicial work.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 22.01 .2026 for framing of issue.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri